# OP \$65.00 87874141

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516230

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Receiving Party listed as Goldencare USA, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 006501 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of the Receiving Party is Goldencare USA, LLC.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldencare USA, Inc.		10/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldencare USA, LLC	
Street Address:	10700 Old County Road 15	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87874141	GOLDENCARE USA
Serial Number:	87874341	GOLDENCARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18636-5009; 18636-5010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0315 source=GOLDENCARE Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=GOLDENCARE Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=GOLDENCARE Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0316

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldencare USA, Inc.		10/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldencare USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	10700 Old County Rd 15	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87874141	GOLDENCARE USA
Serial Number:	87874341	GOLDENCARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5152884860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152889589 Email: fix@hsllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard L.Fix Address Line 1: 666 Walnut St. Address Line 2: Suite 1552

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-3971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Fix
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Fix/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Goldencare LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Goldencare LLC Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0094

900477872

NUNC PRO TUNC

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, assignment was actually previously made but not formalized, this

Assignment is made with the same effect as if regularly done as of a date prior hereto by

Goldencare USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 10700 Old County

Road 15, Plymouth, MN 55441, and is executed by one of its officers; and

WHEREAS, Goldencare USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted the following

marks, and is the Assignee of Applications for registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

GOLDENCARE USA, US Trademark Application,

Serial No. 87/874,141, filed April 12, 2018,

and

GOLDENCARE, US Trademark Application,

Serial No. 87/874,341, filed April 12, 2018.

and is the sole and exclusive owner of said Applications and the marks described and claimed

therein, and all the rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Goldencare USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its

principal place of business at 10700 Old County Road 15, Plymouth, MN 55441, was the

successor to Assignor's business effected on June 6, 2018, by conversion of the Delaware

corpration to the Delaware limited liability company, and is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said Applications;

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0098 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Goldencare USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Goldencare USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, as set forth in the above-mentioned Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Goldencare USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, for its own enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Goldencare USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Goldencare USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Date: 10/23/2018

RECORDED: 02/24/2019

Bryan W. Adams CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0090